BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SIERRA CLUB)		
)		
Complainant,)		
)		
v.)		
)		
ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING)	PCB No. 19-78	
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER)	(Enforcement – Water)	
RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC,)		
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC. and VISTRA)		
ENERGY CORP.)		
)		
Respondents.)		

NOTICE OF FILING

To:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-3461 don.brown@illinois.gov Gregory E. Wannier Bridget M. Lee 2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 (415) 977-5646 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org bridget.lee@sierraclub.org

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the **Appearance of Robert Middleton**, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ *Robert Middleton*Robert A.H. Middleton

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 08/18/2020

Dated: August 18, 2020

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

Daniel J. Deeb (Lead Attorney)

Joshua R. More
Ryan C. Granholm
Robert A.H. Middleton
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Phone: 312-258-5875 Fax: 312-258-5600

rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com

Attorneys for Respondents

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

SIERRA CLUB)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	
ILLINOIS POWER GENERATING)	PCB No. 19-78
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER)	(Enforcement – Water)
RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC,)	
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC. and VISTRA)	
ENERGY CORP.)	
)	
Respondents.)	

APPEARANCE OF ROBERT MIDDLETON AND CONSENT TO E-MAIL SERVICE

I hereby enter my appearance on behalf of Respondents ILLINOIS POWER

GENERATING COMPANY; ILLINOIS POWER RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC;

ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC.; and VISTRA ENERGY CORP. I authorize the service of documents on me by e-mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. My e-mail address to receive service is as follows: rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com.



Dated: August 18, 2020

Robert A.H. Middleton SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 South Wacker Dr., Ste. 7100 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Phone: (312) 258-5875 Fax: (312) 258-5600

rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 18th day of August, 2020, I have served electronically the attached **Appearance of Robert Middleton** upon the following persons by email at the email addresses indicated below:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 814-3461 don.brown@illinois.gov Gregory E. Wannier Bridget M. Lee 2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 Oakland, CA 94612 (415) 977-5646 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org bridget.lee@sierraclub.org

Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

I further certify that my email address is rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com; the number of pages in the email transmission is 4; and the email transmission took place today before 5:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert Middleton

Robert A.H. Middleton

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

Daniel J. Deeb Joshua R. More Ryan C. Granholm

Robert A.H. Middleton

233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Phone: (312) 258-5875 Fax: (312) 258-5600

rmiddleton@schiffhardin.com

Attorneys for Respondents